

Annual Services Construction Contract (ASCC) #16  
Project Number: PUCN-17-0077

Item No.	Size	Item Description	Depth	Unit	Est. Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Inlet Construction, Inc.		Tidewater Utility		Petters & White Construction Inc.		Inner-View LTD.		Excel Paving		
						Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	
1		Performance and Payment Bond		ls	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	
2	4"	D.I. Pipe Class 52 - Water	0'-6"	lf	2,500	\$ 27.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 137,500.00	
3	6"	D.I. Pipe Class 52 - Water	0'-6"	lf	2,500	\$ 31.00	\$ 77,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 135,000.00	
4	8"	D.I. Pipe Class 52 - Water	0'-6"	lf	5,000	\$ 43.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 300,000.00	
5		Pipe Hydrant (New)		ea	10	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 28,750.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	
6		Air Vent/Blow Off Assembly		ea	10	\$ 575.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,333.00	\$ 13,333.00	
7	8"x 8"	Tree, DL Mechanical Restraint		ea	10	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 631.00	\$ 6,310.00	
8	4"	Fitting, MJ Restraint		ea	20	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	
9	6"	Fitting, MJ Restraint		ea	20	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 314.00	\$ 6,280.00	
10	8"	Fitting, MJ Restraint		ea	20	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 7,500.00	
11	8"	Joint Restraint (New Pipe)		ea	20	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	
12	8"	Joint Restraint (Existing Pipe)		ea	20	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 18,400.00	
13		Meter Boxes		ea	100	\$ 175.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	
14	3/4"-2"	Abandon existing Water Service	0'-6"	ea	20	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	
15	3/4"-1"	Water Service Line (Less than 50 LF)	0'-6"	ea	20	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,838.00	\$ 36,760.00	
16		Reconnect Service Tap		ea	10	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	
17		Adjustment of Existing Valve Box		ea	10	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	
18		Relocate Existing Water Meter and Box		0'-6"	ea	10	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,000.00
19	8"	Gravity Sanitary Sewer - PVC SDR 26	0'-6"	lf	2,000	\$ 26.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100,000.00	
20	10"	Gravity Sanitary Sewer - PVC SDR 26	0'-6"	lf	1,000	\$ 33.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60,000.00	
21	12"	Gravity Sanitary Sewer - PVC SDR 26	0'-6"	lf	200	\$ 38.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00	
22	8"	Gravity Sanitary Sewer - (Green-colored) PVC C900 DR 18	0'-6"	lf	2,000	\$ 35.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 106,000.00	
23	10"	Gravity Sanitary Sewer - (Green-colored) PVC C900 DR 18	0'-6"	lf	1,000	\$ 40.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 65,000.00	
24	12"	Gravity Sanitary Sewer - (Green-colored) PVC C900 DR 18	0'-6"	lf	200	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,000.00	
25	8"	Gravity Sanitary Sewer - DI lined with Protecto 401 (Class 52)	0'-6"	lf	200	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00	
26	10"	Gravity Sanitary Sewer - DI lined with Protecto 401 (Class 52)	0'-6"	lf	200	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 19,000.00	
27	12"	Gravity Sanitary Sewer - DI lined with Protecto 401 (Class 52)	0'-6"	lf	200	\$ 95.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 19,600.00	
28	6"	Force Main - DI lined with Protecto 401 (Class 52)	0'-6"	lf	200	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00	
29		Additional trench depth greater than 6 feet																
29		Trench Depth (added to any pipe lines and point repairs at this depth)	6'-9"	lf	1,000	\$ 28.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225,000.00	
30		Trench Depth (added to any pipe lines and point repairs at this depth)	9'-12"	lf	500	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 175,000.00	
31		Trench Depth (added to any pipe lines and point repairs at this depth)	12'-16"	lf	200	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,000.00	
32		Trench Depth (added to any pipe lines and point repairs at this depth)	16'-20"	lf	200	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100,000.00	
33		Hand Dig Trench up to 2' wide	0'-4"	lf	1,500	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 15.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 183,000.00	
34	6"	Gate Valve		ea	10	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 917.00	\$ 9,170.00	
35	8"	Gate Valve		ea	10	\$ 970.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	
36		Emergency or Bypass Pumping		day	10	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 9,500.00	
37	4"	Lateral Service Connection with C.O. - PVC SDR 26, 25 LF	0'-6"	ea	40	\$ 62.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1,795.00	\$ 71,800.00	
38	6"	Lateral Service Connection with C.O. - PVC SDR 26, 25 LF	0'-6"	ea	20	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 37,000.00	
39	4"	Lateral Service Connection with C.O. - (Green-colored) PVC C900 DR 18, 25 LF	0'-6"	ea	40	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 78,000.00	
40	6"	Lateral Service Connection with C.O. - (Green-colored) PVC C900 DR 18, 25 LF	0'-6"	ea	10	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	
41	4"	Lateral Service Connection with C.O. - DI lined with Protecto 401 (Class 52), 25 LF	0'-6"	ea	40	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 22,500.00	
42	6"	Lateral Service Connection with C.O. - DI lined with Protecto 401 (Class 52), 25 LF	0'-6"	ea	10	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	
43	4"	Laterals per foot over 25 feet, PVC SDR 26	0'-6"	lf	200	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	
44	4"	Laterals per foot over 25 feet, (Green-colored) PVC C900 DR 18	0'-6"	lf	200	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	
45	4"	Laterals per foot over 25 feet, DI lined with Protecto 401 (Class 52)	0'-6"	lf	200	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 14,400.00	
46	6"	Laterals per foot over 25 feet, PVC SDR 26	0'-6"	lf	200	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 10,600.00	
47	6"	Laterals per foot over 25 feet, (Green-colored) PVC C900 DR 18	0'-6"	lf	200	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 11,400.00	
48	6"	Laterals per foot over 25 feet, DI lined with Protecto 401 (Class 52)	0'-6"	lf	200	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	
49	4"x 8"	Service Wye - PVC SDR 26		ea	40	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	
50	6"x 8"	Service Wye - PVC SDR 26		ea	40	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 8,400.00	
51	4"x 8"	Service Wye - PVC C900		ea	40	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 14,000.00	
52	6"x 8"	Service Wye - PVC C900	</															

Annual Services Construction Contract (ASCC) #16

Project Number: PUCN-17-0077

Item No.	Size	Item Description	Depth	Unit	Est. Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Inlet Construction, Inc.		Tidewater Utility		Peters & White Construction Inc.		Inner-View LTD.		Excel Paving	
						Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
102		Flagger Service (not police assisted)		hr	100	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,900.00
103		Flagger Service (police assisted)		hr	100	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00
104		Right of Way Permit		ea	50	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00
<b>Total for Schedule A</b>						\$ 44,471.50	\$ 2,534,250.00		\$ 1,807,021.00		\$ 1,865,617.10		\$ 2,618,250.00		\$ 3,136,100.00		\$ 4,285,610.00
<b>Total for Schedule B</b>							\$ 71,250.00		\$ 38,725.00		\$ 51,700.00		\$ 42,950.00		\$ 48,375.00		\$ 38,525.00
<b>Total Base Bid (Schedule A + B)</b>							\$ 2,605,500.00		\$ 1,845,746.00		\$ 1,917,317.10		\$ 2,661,200.00		\$ 3,184,475.00		\$ 4,324,135.00

Annual Services Construction Contract #16  
 Bid Number: PUCN-17-0077  
 Schedule of Prices (B)

No	Item	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Inlet Construction		Tidewater Utility		Peters & White Construction Inc.		Inner-View LTD.		Excel Paving	
				Unit Price	Total Item Price	Unit Price	Total Item Price	Unit Price	Total Item Price	Unit Price	Total Item Price	Unit Price	Total Item Price	Unit Price	Total Item Price
1B	Superintendent with Pickup and Small Tools	hr	25	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00
2B	Skilled Laborer with Power Tools	hr	10	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$ 50.00	\$500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
3B	Skilled Laborer	hr	25	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00
4B	Unskilled Laborer	hr	35	\$20.00	\$700.00	\$ 10.00	\$350.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 700.00
5B	Survey Crew	hr	5	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00
6B	Rubber Tired Loader with Operator, 1 to 1-3/4 cy Bucket	hr	10	\$115.00	\$1,150.00	\$ 100.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,150.00
7B	Rubber Tired Loader with Operator, 2-1/4 to 3-1/4 cy Bucket	hr	15	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,175.00
8B	Backhoe with Operator, 1-3/4 cy Loader, 1/2 cy Backhoe	hr	10	\$105.00	\$1,050.00	\$ 150.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,050.00
11B	Lowboy Tractor with Trailer, 60,000 to 80,000 lb GVW	hr	10	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
12B	Excavator with Operator	hr	15	\$180.00	\$2,700.00	\$ 200.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00
13B	Dump Truck with Operator	hr	25	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,375.00
14B	20-Ton Utility Trailer	hr	10	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$ 10.00	\$100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00
15B	Sewer Vacuum/Cleaning Truck with Operator	hr	15	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,125.00
16B	7,000-Gallon Sewer Tanker Truck with Operator	hr	5	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 275.00	\$1,375.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00
17B	Light Cart, Self Contained Generator	hr	15	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,200.00
18B	Allaying Dust	hr	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
19B	Extra Cost for Night Work (one crew, 8 hours overtime)	night	40	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 16,000.00
<b>Total for Schedule B</b>					<b>\$71,250.00</b>		<b>\$ 38,725.00</b>		<b>\$ 51,700.00</b>		<b>\$ 42,950.00</b>		<b>\$ 48,375.00</b>		<b>\$ 38,525.00</b>